Boil Water Order Issued For Margate, Parts Of Coconut Creek

MARGATE (CBS4) – Officials in Margate and Coconut Creek are warning their residents to boil their drinking water after well water tests came back positive for traces of fecal matter.

The well in question has been removed from service and further tests will be performed to determine when the well water will be safe to drink.

Click Here to see a map of the affected areas.

City officials recommend bringing water to a rolling boil, then continue to boil the water for one minute, before cooling and drinking. Officials are encouraging residents to use boiled or bottled water for drinking, making ice, preparing food, and washing dishes until tests on the contaminated water show levels have returned to normal.

For more information and updates, visit Margate’s website at http://www.margatefl.com or the Broward County Health Department’s website at http://browardchd.org/. You may also contact Reddy Chitepu, P.E., Director, at (954) 972-0828 or Jerry A. Blough, City Manager, at (954) 935-5300.

Comments

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out / Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out / Change )

Google+ photo

You are commenting using your Google+ account. Log Out / Change )

Connecting to %s

More From CBS Miami

Sign-Up Now For Our 2016 Knockout Pool
Have What It Takes To Win? Sign-Up Now

Listen Live